74VHC573• 74VHCT573
Octal D-Type Latch with 3-STATE Outputs
General Description
The VHC/VHCT573 is an advanced high speed CMOS octal
latch with 3-STATE output fabricated with silicon gate CMOS
technology. It achieves the high speed operation similar to
equivalent Bipolar Schottky TTL while maintaining the
CMOS low power dissipation. This 8-bit D-type latch is con-

ICC = 4 µA (Max) @ TA = 25˚C
n Pin and function compatible with 74HC/HCT573
Ordering Code:
Commercial Package Number Package Description
74VHC573M M20B 20-Lead Molded JEDEC SOIC
74VHC573SJ M20D 20-Lead Molded EIAJ SOIC
74VHC573MTC MTC20 20-Lead Molded JEDEC Type I TSSOP
74VHC573N N20A 20-Lead Molded DIP
74VHCT573M M20B 20-Lead Molded JEDEC SOIC
74VHCT573SJ M20D 20-Lead Molded EIAJ SOIC
74VHCT573MTC MTC20 20-Lead Molded JEDEC Type I TSSOP
74VHCT573N N20A 20-Lead Molded DIP
Surface mount packages are also available on Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Logic Symbol Connection Diagram
IEEE/IEC
DS011563-1